The four areas that showed a significant increase in women's 

access over the past ten years were: Applied Social Sciences, Humanities, Linguistics, Languages 

and Arts, and Multidisciplinary Studies. Currently, the highest number of women is concentrated in 

the field of Humanities, with 37,177 (thirty-seven thousand one hundred and seventy-seven) female 

students enrolled a statistically significant increase of 0.67% over the last ten years. The second field 

with the highest number of women enrolled is Multidisciplinary Studies, with 26,307 (twenty-six 

thousand three hundred and seven) students and an exponential growth of 4.08% in the same period. 

These results are considered important when analyzing women's access to this level of education. The 

remaining two areas Applied Social Sciences and Linguistics, Languages and Arts currently have 

24,594 (twenty-four thousand five hundred and ninety-four) and 15,864 (fifteen thousand eight 

hundred and sixty-four) women enrolled, respectively, with significant increases of 2.06% and 0.28%. 

Discussion 

The results above may suggest that policies aimed at inclusion and the expansion of higher 

education have been effective in increasing female participation in graduate programs.